St Matthew’s Harwell with All Saints' Chilton - November 2018

Thursday 1st

Saturday 3rd

Sunday 4th

Monday 5th

Wednesday 7th

Thursday 8th

Friday 9th

Saturday 10th

Harwell Young Singers
Harwell Young Singers

Alpha Course
Alpha Course

Bell Ringing Practice
Weekly ringing practice at St Matthew's

Prayer Meeting
A weekly prayer meeting

Prayer Meeting
A weekly prayer meeting

Holy Communion (BCP)

A quiet service of Holy Communion from the traditional Book of Common Prayer with no hymns or songs

Morning Worship

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

St Matthew's Church Meeting Room
St Matthew's Church, Harwell

St Matthew's Church Meeting Room
All Saints' Church, Chilton

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

All Saints' Church, Chilton

A service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments

Pebbles
All Saints' Children's group

Sunday ringing
Bell-ringing
Kids Church

Kids Church session

Morning Worship

All Saints' Church, Chilton
St Matthew's Church, Harwell
St Matthew's Church Meeting Room

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

A service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments

Evening Prayer

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

A traditional service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon

Youth Fellowship
YF

Fledgelings

St Matthew's Church Hall

St Matthew's Church Hall

For babies and pre-school children and their carers and parents

Fledgelings am

Chilton Field Community Room

A group for babies and pre-school children with their parents or carers.

Homegroup meeting
Homegroup meeting

Night Prayer

A short monthly service in the quiet of the evening

Harwell Young Singers
Harwell Young Singers

Alpha Course
Alpha Course

Bell Ringing Practice
Weekly ringing practice at St Matthew's

Benefice Brass Group Practice
Benefice Brass Group

Prayer Meeting

A weekly prayer meeting

Prayer Meeting
A weekly prayer meeting

St Matthew's Church Meeting Room
All Saints' Church, Chilton

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

St Matthew's Church Meeting Room
All Saints' Church, Chilton

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

All Saints' Church, Chilton

St Matthew's Church Meeting Room

6:15pm

7:30pm

7:30pm

8:30am

8:30am

8:00am

9:30am

9:30am

10:30am

11:00am

11:00am

6:15pm

7:00pm

9:30am

9:30am

10:15am

8:30pm

6:15pm

7:30pm

7:30pm

7:30pm

8:30am

8:30am

- 7:15pm

- 9:30pm

- 9:00pm

- 9:00am

- 9:00am

- 9:00am

- 10:15am

-10:30am

-11:00am

- 12:00pm

- 11:45am

- 7:15pm

- 8:30pm

-11:30am

-11:30am

-12:00pm

- 8:50pm

- 7:15pm

- 9:30pm

- 9:00pm

- 9:30pm

- 9:00am

- 9:00am



Sunday 11th

Monday 12th
Tuesday 13th

Wednesday 14th

Thursday 15th

Saturday 17th

Holy Communion (BCP) All Saints' Church, Chilton

A quiet service of Holy Communion from the traditional Book of Common Prayer with no hymns or songs
Morning Worship - Remembrance All Saints' Church, Chilton

Sunday

A service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments

Pebbles Chilton Village Hall

Special Family time at Chilton Village Hall with the theme of remembrance

Sunday ringing St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Bell-ringing

Kids Church St Matthew's Church Meeting Room
Kids Church session

Morning Worship - Remembrance St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Sunday

A service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments

Pathfinders St Matthew's Church Hall

11-18yr olds

Ringing for Battle's Over St Matthew's Church, Harwell

8:00am - 9:00am

9:30am - 10:30am

9:50am - 10:30am

10:30am - 11:00am

11:00am - 12:00pm

11:00am - 12:00pm

11:00am - 12:00pm

7:00pm - 7:30pm

Ringing to commemorate 100 years since Armistice Day. 8 learners will be attempting to ring by themselves for 5 minutes. Then

others will join in.

7:00pm - 8:30pm

9:30am - 11:30am

7:30pm - 9:00pm

9:30am - 11:30am

8:30pm - 10:00pm

2:30pm - 3:30pm

6:15pm - 7:15pm

7:00pm - 8:30pm

7:30pm - 9:30pm

8:30am - 9:00am

8:30am - 9:00am

Youth Fellowship St Matthew's Church Hall

YF

Fledgelings St Matthew's Church Hall

For babies and pre-school children and their carers and parents

All Saints' Women's Group All Saints' Church, Chilton

All Saints' Women's Group

Fledgelings am Chilton Field Community Room

A group for babies and pre-school children with their parents or carers.

All Saints' Chilton Choir Meeting All Saints' Church, Chilton

All Saints' Chilton Choir Meeting to plan Christmas music

Evergreens St Matthew's Church Hall

Harwell Evergreens is a meeting for people of retirement age. We have interesting talks followed by tea, coffee & cake
Harwell Young Singers St Matthew's Church, Harwell
Harwell Young Singers

Bell Ringing Practice All Saints' Church, Chilton

Weekly ringing practice at St Matthew's

Alpha Course St Matthew's Church Meeting Room
Alpha Course

Prayer Meeting St Matthew's Church Meeting Room
A weekly prayer meeting

Prayer Meeting All Saints' Church, Chilton

A weekly prayer meeting

Harwell Scouting Group St Matthew's Church, Harwell

Harwell Scouting Group

9:00am - 4:00pm



Sunday 18th

Monday 19th

Wednesday 21st

Thursday 22nd

Saturday 24th

Sunday 25th

Holy Communion (BCP) St Matthew's Church, Harwell 8:00am - 9:00am
A quiet service of Holy Communion from the traditional Book of Common Prayer with no hymns or songs

Holy Communion All Saints' Church, Chilton 9:30am - 10:30am
A service to which all are welcome, with Holy Communion, hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments
Pebbles All Saints' Church, Chilton 9:30am - 10:30am
All Saints' Children's group

Sunday ringing St Matthew's Church, Harwell 10:30am - 11:00am
Bell-ringing

Holy Communion St Matthew's Church, Harwell 11:00am - 12:00pm
A service to which all are welcome, with Holy Communion, hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments
Kids Church St Matthew's Church Meeting Room 11:00am - 12:00pm
Kids Church session

Pathfinders St Matthew's Church Hall 11:00am - 12:00pm
11-18 yr olds

Evening Prayer (BCP) St Matthew's Church, Harwell 6:15pm - 7:15pm
A traditional service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon

Youth Fellowship St Matthew's Church Hall 7:00pm - 8:30pm
YF

Choir rehearsal St Matthew's Church, Harwell 7:30pm - 9:00pm
Celebration Choir rehearsal

Fledgelings St Matthew's Church Hall 9:30am - 11:30am
For babies and pre-school children and their carers and parents

Fledgelings am Chilton Field Community Room 9:30am - 11:30am
A group for babies and pre-school children with their parents or carers.

Homegroup meeting St Matthew's Church Meeting Room 10:15am - 12:00pm
Homegroup meeting

Harwell Young Singers St Matthew's Church, Harwell 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Harwell Young Singers

Bell Ringing Practice All Saints' Church, Chilton 7:00pm - 8:30pm
Weekly ringing practice at St Matthew's

Alpha Course St Matthew's Church Meeting Room 7:30pm - 9:30pm
Alpha Course

Prayer Meeting All Saints' Church, Chilton 8:30am - 9:00am
A weekly prayer meeting

Prayer Meeting St Matthew's Church Meeting Room 8:30am - 9:00am
A weekly prayer meeting

Holy Communion (BCP) All Saints' Church, Chilton 8:00am - 9:00am
A quiet service of Holy Communion from the traditional Book of Common Prayer with no hymns or songs

Morning Worship All Souls service All Saints' Church, Chilton 9:30am - 10:30am

A service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments. We will be remembering and giving thanks to
God for loved ones who have died.

Pebbles All Saints' Church, Chilton 9:30am - 10:30am
All Saints' Children's group

Sunday ringing St Matthew's Church, Harwell 10:30am - 11:00am
Bell-ringing

Kids Church St Matthew's Church Meeting Room 11:00am - 12:00pm
Kids Church session

Morning Worship All Souls service St Matthew's Church, Harwell 11:00am - 12:00pm

A service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments. We will be remembering and giving thanks to
God for loved ones who have died.

Holy Communion St Matthew's Church, Harwell 6:15pm - 7:15pm
A service to which all are welcome, with Holy Communion, hymns and songs, readings and a sermon

Youth Fellowship St Matthew's Church Hall 7:00pm - 8:30pm
YF

Choir rehearsal St Matthew's Church, Harwell 7:30pm - 9:00pm

Celebration Choir rehearsal



Monday 26th

Wednesday 28th

Thursday 29th

Fledgelings

St Matthew's Church Hall

For babies and pre-school children and their carers and parents

Fledgelings am

Chilton Field Community Room

A group for babies and pre-school children with their parents or carers.

Homegroup meeting
Homegroup meeting

Bell-ringing Branch Practice
bell-ringing
Harwell Young Singers

Harwell Young Singers

Bell Ringing Practice
Weekly ringing practice at St Matthew's

Alpha Course
Alpha Course

St Matthew's Church Meeting Room
All Saints' Church, Chilton

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

All Saints' Church, Chilton

St Matthew's Church Meeting Room

9:30am

9:30am

10:15am

2:00pm

6:15pm

7:00pm

7:30pm

- 11:30am

- 11:30am

- 12:00pm

- 3:30pm

- 7:15pm

- 8:30pm

- 9:30pm



