## St Matthew's Harwell with All Saints' Chilton - November 2018

Thursday 1st	Harwell Young Singers Harwell Young Singers	St Matthew's Church, Harwell	6:15pm - 7:15pm
	Alpha Course Alpha Course	St Matthew's Church Meeting Room	7:30pm - 9:30pm
	Bell Ringing Practice Weekly ringing practice at St Matthew's	St Matthew's Church, Harwell	7:30pm - 9:00pm
Saturday 3rd	Prayer Meeting A weekly prayer meeting	St Matthew's Church Meeting Room	8:30am - 9:00am
	Prayer Meeting A weekly prayer meeting	All Saints' Church, Chilton	8:30am - 9:00am
Sunday 4th	Holy Communion (BCP) A quiet service of Holy Communion from the tradition	St Matthew's Church, Harwell nal Book of Common Prayer with no hymns or songs	8:00am - 9:00am
	Morning Worship A service with hymns and songs, readings and a se	All Saints' Church, Chilton rmon, followed by refreshments	9:30am - 10:15am
	Pebbles All Saints' Children's group	All Saints' Church, Chilton	9:30am - 10:30am
	Sunday ringing Bell-ringing	St Matthew's Church, Harwell	10:30am - 11:00am
	Kids Church Kids Church session	St Matthew's Church Meeting Room	11:00am - 12:00pm
	Morning Worship A service with hymns and songs, readings and a se	St Matthew's Church, Harwell rmon, followed by refreshments	11:00am - 11:45am
	Evening Prayer A traditional service with hymns and songs, reading	St Matthew's Church, Harwell s and a sermon	6:15pm - 7:15pm
	Youth Fellowship YF	St Matthew's Church Hall	7:00pm - 8:30pm
Monday 5th	Fledgelings For babies and pre-school children and their carers	St Matthew's Church Hall and parents	9:30am - 11:30am
Wednesday 7th	Fledgelings am A group for babies and pre-school children with thei	Chilton Field Community Room rparents or carers.	9:30am - 11:30am
	Homegroup meeting Homegroup meeting	St Matthew's Church Meeting Room	10:15am - 12:00pm
	Night Prayer A short monthly service in the quiet of the evening	All Saints' Church, Chilton	8:30pm - 8:50pm
Thursday 8th	Harwell Young Singers Harwell Young Singers	St Matthew's Church, Harwell	6:15pm - 7:15pm
	Alpha Course Alpha Course	St Matthew's Church Meeting Room	7:30pm - 9:30pm
	Bell Ringing Practice Weekly ringing practice at St Matthew's	All Saints' Church, Chilton	7:30pm - 9:00pm
Friday 9th	Benefice Brass Group Practice Benefice Brass Group	St Matthew's Church, Harwell	7:30pm - 9:30pm
Saturday 10th	Prayer Meeting A weekly prayer meeting	All Saints' Church, Chilton	8:30am - 9:00am
	Prayer Meeting A weekly prayer meeting	St Matthew's Church Meeting Room	8:30am - 9:00am

Sunday 11th	Holy Communion (BCP)			
	` ,	All Saints' Church, Chilton nal Book of Common Prayer with no hymns or songs	8:00am - 9:00am	
	Morning Worship - Remembrance Sunday A service with hymns and songs, readings and a ser	All Saints' Church, Chilton	9:30am - 10:30am	
	Pebbles Special Family time at Chilton Village Hall with the tl	Chilton Village Hall neme of remembrance	9:50am - 10:30am	
	Sunday ringing Bell-ringing	St Matthew's Church, Harwell	10:30am - 11:00am	
	Kids Church Kids Church session	St Matthew's Church Meeting Room	11:00am - 12:00pm	
	Morning Worship - Remembrance Sunday A service with hymns and songs, readings and a sei	·	11:00am - 12:00pm	
	Pathfinders 11-18yr olds	·	11:00am - 12:00pm	
	Ringing for Battle's Over Ringing to commemorate 100 years since Armistice others will join in.	St Matthew's Church, Harwell Day. 8 learners will be attempting to ring by themselves	7:00pm - 7:30pm for 5 minutes. Then	
	Youth Fellowship YF	St Matthew's Church Hall	7:00pm - 8:30pm	
Monday 12th	Fledgelings St Matthew's Church Hall 9:30am - 11:30am For babies and pre-school children and their carers and parents			
Tuesday 13th	All Saints' Women's Group All Saints' Women's Group	All Saints' Church, Chilton	7:30pm - 9:00pm	
Wednesday 14th	Fledgelings am A group for babies and pre-school children with their	Chilton Field Community Room ragents or carers.	9:30am - 11:30am	
	All Saints' Chilton Choir Meeting All Saints' Chilton Choir Meeting to plan Christmas r	All Saints' Church, Chilton	8:30pm - 10:00pm	
Thursday 15th	Evergreens Harwell Evergreens is a meeting for people of retired	St Matthew's Church Hall ment age. We have interesting talks followed by tea, cof	2:30pm - 3:30pm fee & cake	
	Harwell Young Singers Harwell Young Singers	St Matthew's Church, Harwell	6:15pm - 7:15pm	
	Bell Ringing Practice Weekly ringing practice at St Matthew's	All Saints' Church, Chilton	7:00pm - 8:30pm	
	Alpha Course	St Matthew's Church Meeting Room	7:30pm - 9:30pm	
Saturday 17th	Prayer Meeting A weekly prayer meeting	St Matthew's Church Meeting Room	8:30am - 9:00am	
	Prayer Meeting	All Saints' Church, Chilton	8:30am - 9:00am	
	A weekly prayer meeting			

Sunday 18th	Holy Communion (BCP) A quiet service of Holy Communion from the tradition	St Matthew's Church, Harwell nal Book of Common Prayer with no hymns or songs	8:00am - 9:00am		
	Holy Communion A service to which all are welcome, with Holy Comm	All Saints' Church, Chilton union, hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, follo	9:30am - 10:30am		
	Pebbles All Saints' Children's group	All Saints' Church, Chilton	9:30am - 10:30am		
	Sunday ringing Bell-ringing	St Matthew's Church, Harwell	10:30am - 11:00am		
	Holy Communion St Matthew's Church, Harwell 11:00am - 12:00pm A service to which all are welcome, with Holy Communion, hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments				
	Kids Church Kids Church session	St Matthew's Church Meeting Room	11:00am - 12:00pm		
	Pathfinders 11-18 yr olds	St Matthew's Church Hall	11:00am - 12:00pm		
	Evening Prayer (BCP) A traditional service with hymns and songs, readings	St Matthew's Church, Harwell	6:15pm - 7:15pm		
	Youth Fellowship	St Matthew's Church Hall	7:00pm - 8:30pm		
	Choir rehearsal Celebration Choir rehearsal	St Matthew's Church, Harwell	7:30pm - 9:00pm		
Monday 19th	Fledgelings For babies and pre-school children and their carers a	St Matthew's Church Hall	9:30am - 11:30am		
Wednesday 21st	Fledgelings am A group for babies and pre-school children with their	Chilton Field Community Room parents or carers.	9:30am - 11:30am		
	Homegroup meeting Homegroup meeting	St Matthew's Church Meeting Room	10:15am - 12:00pm		
Thursday 22nd	Harwell Young Singers Harwell Young Singers	St Matthew's Church, Harwell	6:15pm - 7:15pm		
	Bell Ringing Practice Weekly ringing practice at St Matthew's	All Saints' Church, Chilton	7:00pm - 8:30pm		
	Alpha Course Alpha Course	St Matthew's Church Meeting Room	7:30pm - 9:30pm		
Saturday 24th	Prayer Meeting A weekly prayer meeting	All Saints' Church, Chilton	8:30am - 9:00am		
	Prayer Meeting A weekly prayer meeting	St Matthew's Church Meeting Room	8:30am - 9:00am		
Sunday 25th	Holy Communion (BCP) A quiet service of Holy Communion from the tradition	All Saints' Church, Chilton nal Book of Common Prayer with no hymns or songs	8:00am - 9:00am		
	Morning Worship All Souls service	All Saints' Church, Chilton	9:30am - 10:30am		
	•	rmon, followed by refreshments. We will be remembering			
	Pebbles All Saints' Children's group	All Saints' Church, Chilton	9:30am - 10:30am		
	Sunday ringing Bell-ringing	St Matthew's Church, Harwell	10:30am - 11:00am		
	Kids Church Kids Church session	St Matthew's Church Meeting Room	11:00am - 12:00pm		
	Morning Worship All Souls service A service with hymns and songs, readings and a ser God for loved ones who have died.	St Matthew's Church, Harwell mon, followed by refreshments. We will be remembering	11:00am - 12:00pm ng and giving thanks to		
	Holy Communion A service to which all are welcome, with Holy Comm	St Matthew's Church, Harwell union, hymns and songs, readings and a sermon	6:15pm - 7:15pm		
	Youth Fellowship YF	St Matthew's Church Hall	7:00pm - 8:30pm		
		St Matthew's Church, Harwell	7:30pm - 9:00pm		

Monday 26th	Fledgelings For babies and pre-school children and their ca	St Matthew's Church Hall arers and parents	9:30am - 11:30am
Wednesday 28th	Fledgelings am A group for babies and pre-school children with	Chilton Field Community Room their parents or carers.	9:30am - 11:30am
	Homegroup meeting Homegroup meeting	St Matthew's Church Meeting Room	10:15am - 12:00pm
	Bell-ringing Branch Practice bell-ringing	All Saints' Church, Chilton	2:00pm - 3:30pm
Thursday 29th	Harwell Young Singers Harwell Young Singers	St Matthew's Church, Harwell	6:15pm - 7:15pm
	Bell Ringing Practice Weekly ringing practice at St Matthew's	All Saints' Church, Chilton	7:00pm - 8:30pm
	Alpha Course Alpha Course	St Matthew's Church Meeting Room	7:30pm - 9:30pm